

IN THE SUPREME COURT

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

Mary K. Johnson, Robert G. Liebl,)
Gregory D. Liebl and DeAnn R. Liebl,)
)
Plaintiffs/Appellants,)

vs.)

Supreme Court No. 20100043

Bertha Hovland, Lambert Hovland, and all)
other persons unknown claiming any estate)
or interest in or lien or encumbrance upon)
the property described in the Complaint.)

Mountrail County Civil No. 31-08-C-98-1

Defendants/Appellees,)

vs.)

FILED
IN THE OFFICE OF THE
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT

EOG Resources, Inc.,)
)
Intervenor Defendant.)

JUL 09 2010

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

APPELLANTS' REPLY BRIEF

APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT
NORTHWEST JUDICIAL DISTRICT
MOUNTRAIL COUNTY, NORTH DAKOTA
THE HONORABLE RICHARD L. HAGAR

PEARCE & DURICK
PATRICK W. DURICK, ND #03141
ZACHARY E. PELHAM, ND #05904
314 East Thayer Avenue
P.O. Box 400
Bismarck, ND 58502-0400
(701) 223-2890
*Attorneys for Mary K. Johnson, Robert G.
Liebl, Gregory D. Liebl, DeAnn R. Liebl.*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Authorities	ii
Law and Argument	1
I. Valid Correction Deed	1
II. Sufficient Factual Evidence Submitted on Motion to amend Complaint.....	2
A. Standard	2
B. Facts	2
C. Attorney Knowledge Not Imputed to 3 rd Party Non-Clients	6
D. N.D.C.C. § 32-04-17 Inapplicable	7
Conclusion	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
<u>Cases</u>	
<i>Darby v. Swenson Inc.</i> 2009 ND 103. 767 N.W.2d 147	2
<i>Ell v. Ell</i> 295 N.W.2d 143 (N.D. 1980)	6
<i>Hatch v. Dep't for Children, Youth and Their Families</i> 274 F.3d 12, 19 (1st Cir. 2001)	2
<i>Heart River Partners v. Goetzfried</i> 2005 ND 149. 703 N.W.2d 330	5
<i>Wehner v. Schroeder</i> 335 N.W.2d 563 (N.D. 1983)	7
<u>Statutes</u>	
N.D.C.C. § 32-04-17	7, 8
